

www.alfreddunham.com

# Price List



56 Snape Hill Lane, Dronfield S18 2GL Telephone: 01246 413205 (24 Hour Service) or 01246 290205 www.alfreddunham.com



## Attended Funeral

#### £1580.00

(funeral director's charges only)

This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.

Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements £605.00

Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care

£150.00

Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities.

The deceased person will be kept at the funeral director's: Alfred Dunham & Son Ltd

£200.00

Providing a suitable coffin – this will be made from an Oak veneer with decorative beading

£200.00

Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director (where viewing is requested by the customer)

£50.00

At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the agreed cemetery or crematorium (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises) in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle

£375.00

#### Additional to the funeral directors cost above:

- . Crematorium or cemetery Fees.
- Doctors Fees (certificates for cremation, unless the coroner is involved)
- Optional extras (e.g. Ministers/Church Fee, Limousines, Floral Tributes etc...)

All such costs can be found in this price guide or by contacting us.





# Simple Funeral Service

#### £1330.00

(funeral director's charges only)

This is a funeral where family and friends can attend a simple 10-15 minute service at local crematorium or a graveside service at a local cemetery.

Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements £605.00

Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care

£150.00

Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities.

The deceased person will be kept at the funeral directors:

Alfred Dunham & Son Ltd £200.00

Providing a simple coffin -

this will be made from a plain veneer oak coffin £100.00

Provision of a hearse direct to the local crematorium/cemetery at a date and time chosen by ourselves the funeral director

£275.00

#### Additional to the funeral directors cost above:

- . Crematorium or Cemetery Fees.
- Doctors Fees (certificates for cremation, unless the coroner is involved)
- . Ministers Fee (Optional)
- Floral Tributes

All such costs can be found in this price guide or by contacting us.





## **Unattended Funeral**

#### £979.00

(funeral director's charges only)

This is a funeral where the deceased person is taken to a local crematorium/cemetery, but family or friends do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements £320.00

Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care

£150.00

Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities.

The deceased person will be kept at the funeral director's:

Alfred Dunham & Son Ltd £200.00

Providing a simple coffin – this will be made from a plain veneer oak coffin

£100.00

Provision of a vehicle direct to the local crematorium/cemetery at a date and time chosen by ourselves the funeral director

£209.00

Additional to the funeral directors cost above are the:

- . Crematorium or cemetery Fees.
- Doctors Fees (certificates for cremation, unless the coroner is involved)

All such costs can be found in this price guide or by contacting us.





# Local Crematorium Fees

### Chesterfield Crematorium Cremation Fees - Monday - Friday

Child up to 18 years old

Adult (18 years and older) Direct Cremation(unattended) (8:10/8:20am) £410.00

Adult (18 years and older) Direct Cremation(attended) (8:30/8:50am) £515.00

Adult (18 years and older) (9:10/9:30/9.50) £720.00

Adult (18 years and older) (10:10am onwards) £965.00

Saturday (9:00am - 1:00pm) £1050.00

Extra Time Slot

### Hutcliffe Wood/City Road Cremation Fees - Monday - Friday

Child up to 18 years old

Adult (18 years and older) Direct Cremation (8:40/9:00am)

Adult (18 years and older) (9:15am onwards)

\$\frac{\pmathbf{£}1015.00}{\pmathbf{£}1115.00}\$

\$\frac{\pmathbf{£}1115.00}{\pmathbf{£}1115.00}\$





# **Local Cemetery Fees**

Chesterfield Cemetery	Residents of Chesterfield Borough	Non Residents
Internment of Child Internment of Adult Internment of Cremated Remains Scattering of Cremated Remains	No Charge £1010.00 £340.00 £65.00	No Charge £2020.00 £340.00 £130.00
Exclusive Right of Buriel Children's Grave Adult Grave (50 years) Cremated Remains Plot	No Charge £1250.00 £455.00	No Charge £2500.00 £455.00

## St. Swithin's Churchyard Burial

Church service with a burial in the churchyard (including organist) - new burial plot/re-open

£1238.00

(Grave diggers fee would need to be added to the above price)





## Local Cemetery Fees

### Apperknowle Woodland Buriel

Single Burial Tree Plot £2500.00

(includes cost of tree planted on grave and a stone plaque)

Double Burial Shared Tree Plot £1600.00

(includes cost of tree planted on grave and a stone plaque)

Double Burial Shrub Plot £1400.00

(includes cost of shrub planted on grave and a stone plaque)

Double Burial Meadow Plot £1200.00

(no trees allowed on these graves, includes cost of a stone plaque)

Single Burial Plot for a child - Shrub (up to 16yrs old) £550.00 (no trees allowed on these graves, includes cost of a stone plaque)

Single Burial Plot for a baby- Shrub (upto 24 months old) £470.00 (no trees allowed on these graves, includes cost of a stone plaque)

Interment (Grave digging costs) - (each interment) £900.00

Interment (child's grave) £350.00

Interment (baby's grave) from £100.00





# Local Cemetery Fees

Ilrontiald	/ Amatan/
	Cemetery
2.0	

(A Resident is someone who has lived in the Dronfield area in their last ten years)

III their tast ten years)		
	Resident	Non-Resident
Purchase of new plot (Single/Double)	£688.00	£2294.00
Adult Interment / Re-open of grave	£788.00	£2394.00
Cremated remains plot (Garden of Rest)	£347.00	£1145.00
Cremated remains interment	£189.00	£578.00
Purchase of child's plot (up to 16 years old)	No Charge	£347.00
Interment of Child (Up to 16 years old)	No Charge	£347.00
Strewing of cremated remains	£57.00	£57.00
Transfer of Exclusive Rights (Deeds)	£40.00	£40.00
Dronfield Cemetery Chapel	£113.00	£113.00

## Abbey Lane / City Road Cemetery

Purchase of new plot (50 year lease) for 2 interments	£1075.00
Purchase of new plot (50 year lease) for 3 interments	£1580.00
Adult Interment / Re-open of grave	£1355.00
Interment of Cremated Remains	£250.00
Cremated Remains Plot (50 year lease)	£715.00





## Additional Funeral Director Products and Services

Additional Funeral I	Director Prod	ducts an	id Services
Additional Mileage costs for collecting and person over 15 miles (price per mile)	l transporting the deceas	ed	£2.00
Additional transfers of the deceased person's body (e.g. to their home/place of worship)			£100.00
Funeral Officiant (e.g. Celebrant, minister of religion, etc.)			£200.00 - £247.00 approx
Local Church fees (including organist)	Dronfield Parish Church St Mary's Unstone St Andrew's/St Philips ( St Pauls St Swithin's Holmesfield	J	£586.00 £506.00 £386.00 £365.00 £506.00
Grave digger			£400.00
Doctors Fees (Certificates for Cremation)			£82.00 - £164.00
Limousines (Seat 6 people)			£185.00
Horse Drawn Carriage			Price on Enquiry
Order of Service Sheets (minimum 35 Cop	ies)		£2.00 each
Floral Tributes			Please see our books for prices
Organist Fee			£85.00
Casket for Ashes (standard)		Double	£90.00 £150.00
Ashes Scatter Tubes		Large Medium Small Extra Small	£30.00 £25.00 £20.00 £10.00
Collection & delivery of ashes			£50.00
Embalming			£180.00
Services supplied outside of normal office	hours		£150.00

(varies depending on crematorium)

(varies depending on crematorium)

(varies depending on crematorium)

Webcast of Funeral Service

Recording of Funeral Service

Visual Tribute



56 Snape Hill Lane, Dronfield S18 2GL Telephone: 01246 413205 (24 Hour Service) or 01246 290205

www.alfreddunham.com